
2018 Tennessee Softball
Overall Statistics for Tennessee (as of May 26, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 48-14   Home: 19-3   Away: 7-9   Neutral: 22-2   SEC: 14-10

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

10 Aubrey Leach  . 4 4 1 61-61 186 80 82 6 2 2 25 98  . 5 2 7 48 5 18 0  . 5 6 5 0 0 23-26 95 83 8  . 9 5 7

55 Meghan Gregg  . 3 9 4 62-62 188 44 74 13 1 18 72 143  . 7 6 1 41 5 12 1  . 5 1 1 1 0 0-0 77 94 18  . 9 0 5

 2 Jenna Holcomb  . 3 8 6 60-53 158 37 61 2 0 0 6 63  . 3 9 9 10 0 13 0  . 4 2 3 0 9 6-6 66 2 0 1.000

17 Chelsea Seggern  . 3 3 0 62-62 191 29 63 17 3 7 66 107  . 5 6 0 25 7 24 0  . 4 2 0 3 1 5-7 54 139 11  . 9 4 6

13 Amanda Ayala  . 2 8 9 54-44 128 18 37 6 0 2 21 49  . 3 8 3 12 1 22 0  . 3 5 2 1 1 5-5 36 2 2  . 9 5 0

 6 CJ McClain  . 2 7 6 59-55 127 29 35 4 1 0 4 41  . 3 2 3 14 0 25 0  . 3 4 5 1 0 12-13 60 2 1  . 9 8 4

 3 Scarlet McSwain  . 2 6 8 55-47 138 27 37 8 0 8 37 69  . 5 0 0 20 4 30 2  . 3 7 0 3 0 0-1 48 5 3  . 9 4 6

 7 Ashley Morgan  . 2 5 2 61-56 147 11 37 6 0 5 31 58  . 3 9 5 18 6 11 1  . 3 5 5 1 2 0-0 322 6 2  . 9 9 4

44 Abby Lockman  . 2 1 2 62-53 156 17 33 7 0 8 33 64  . 4 1 0 17 4 22 0  . 3 0 2 2 2 0-0 319 10 5  . 9 8 5

--------------------

 4 Brooke Vines  . 2 8 3 15-14 46 3 13 1 0 1 7 17  . 3 7 0 4 0 3 1  . 3 4 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

24 Cailin Hannon  . 2 5 0 37-7 40 6 10 0 0 0 1 10  . 2 5 0 2 0 11 0  . 2 8 6 0 1 3-3 11 0 1  . 9 1 7

22 Sheridan Allen  . 2 5 0 50-0 20 17 5 0 0 0 1 5  . 2 5 0 0 0 6 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 3-3 1 0 0 1.000

 5 Tianna Batts  . 2 2 6 36-4 31 6 7 0 0 0 0 7  . 2 2 6 2 0 10 0  . 2 7 3 0 2 2-2 2 0 0 1.000

21 Katie Weimer  . 2 0 0 29-13 35 1 7 1 1 0 5 10  . 2 8 6 4 1 8 0  . 3 0 0 0 1 0-0 69 4 0 1.000

11 Haley Bearden  . 1 1 9 47-27 59 8 7 0 0 1 6 10  . 1 6 9 11 5 18 0  . 3 0 7 0 0 0-1 56 0 4  . 9 3 3

23 Brooke Langston  . 0 0 0 33-1 5 13 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 1-3 2 1 1  . 7 5 0

27 Gabby Sprang  . 0 0 0 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 7 0 1.000

33 Treasuary Poindexter  . 0 0 0 34-0 1 14 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 6-6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 1 Matty Moss  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 8 29 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 0 6 62 1658 360 508 71 8 52 315 751  . 4 5 3 230 38 238 5  . 4 0 0 12 19 66-76 1229 411 57  . 9 6 6

Opponents  . 2 1 2 62 1531 176 325 46 6 44 156 515  . 3 3 6 148 44 374 4  . 2 9 8 12 30 42-49 1169 461 74  . 9 5 7

LOB - Team (428), Opp (360). DPs turned - Team (19), Opp (18). IBB - Team (1), M. Gregg 1, Opp (2).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

12 Caylan Arnold  2 . 1 9 26-6 52 33 12 3/11 3 217.0 170 76 68 70 227 20 4 18  . 2 1 2 5 13 0 6 15

 1 Matty Moss  2 . 3 6 18-6 42 21 6 2/11 5 151.0 116 62 51 40 123 23 0 19  . 2 0 7 5 22 0 5 14

27 Gabby Sprang  3 . 4 0 4-2 17 7 0 0/2 0 35.0 30 29 17 35 21 2 0 4  . 2 1 4 18 7 0 0 1

 7 Ashley Morgan  9 . 4 5 0-0 4 1 0 0/1 0 6.2 9 9 9 3 3 1 2 3  . 3 1 0 1 2 0 1 0

Totals  2 . 4 8 48-14 62 62 18 17/12 8 409.2 325 176 145 148 374 46 6 44  . 2 1 2 29 44 0 12 30

Opponents  5 . 3 5 14-48 62 62 25 4/0 1 389.2 508 360 298 230 238 71 8 52  . 3 0 6 29 38 0 12 19

PB - Team (15), A. Lockman 11, S. McSwain 3, K. Weimer 1, Opp (11). SBA/ATT - A. Lockman (31-36), C. Arnold (27-30), M. Moss

(13-17), K. Weimer (9-10), S. McSwain (2-3), G. Sprang (2-2).



2018 Tennessee Softball
Overall Statistics for Tennessee (as of May 26, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

21 Katie Weimer 73 69 4 0 1.000 1 9 1  . 9 0 0 1 0

 2 Jenna Holcomb 68 66 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Matty Moss 37 8 29 0 1.000 1 13 4  . 7 6 5 0 0

27 Gabby Sprang 7 0 7 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

 5 Tianna Batts 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Sheridan Allen 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Ashley Morgan 330 322 6 2  . 9 9 4 15 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Abby Lockman 334 319 10 5  . 9 8 5 1 31 5  . 8 6 1 11 0

 6 CJ McClain 63 60 2 1  . 9 8 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Caylan Arnold 31 3 27 1  . 9 6 8 0 27 3  . 9 0 0 0 0

10 Aubrey Leach 186 95 83 8  . 9 5 7 11 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Amanda Ayala 40 36 2 2  . 9 5 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Scarlet McSwain 56 48 5 3  . 9 4 6 2 2 1  . 6 6 7 3 0

17 Chelsea Seggern 204 54 139 11  . 9 4 6 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Haley Bearden 60 56 0 4  . 9 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Cailin Hannon 12 11 0 1  . 9 1 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

55 Meghan Gregg 189 77 94 18  . 9 0 5 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Brooke Langston 4 2 1 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Treasuary Poindexter 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Brooke Vines 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1697 1229 411 57  . 9 6 6 19 42 7  . 8 5 7 15 0

Opponents 1704 1169 461 74  . 9 5 7 18 66 10  . 8 6 8 11 0


